Office of the Davis County Recorder



1.50% 15 % -

E 3492367 B 8069 P 580-584
RICHARD T. MAUGHAN
DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER
08/11/2022 01:47 PM
FEE \$40.00 Pgs: 5
DEP RT REC'D FOR GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES

Recorder
Richard T. Maughan
Chief Deputy
Laile H. Lomax

THE UNDERLYING DOCUMENT ATTACHED HERETO IS AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH. THE DOCUMENT HAS INSUFFICIENT MARGIN SPACE FOR THE REQUIRED RECORDING ENDORSMENT STAMP. THIS PAGE BECOMES THE FRONT PAGE OF THE DOCUMENT FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

THE DOCUMENT HEREIN RECORDED IS A	Judgement Order
	(Document Type)
nla	
Tax Serial Number(s)	

The Order of the Court is stated below: Dated: March 16, 2022 /s/ RIT

Pated: March 16, 202 11:41:44 AM d below:
/s/ RITA M CORNESH
District Count Andge

3492367 BK 8069 PG 581

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF DAVIS

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THE
UTAH STATE COURTS.

DATED:

DA

GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES

Heather Valerga (14431)

0

PO Box 41688 Tucson, AZ 85717 Tel: (877)325-5700

Utah@guglielmolaw.com FAX: (520)325-2480 Attorney for Plaintiff

SECOND DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH DAVIS COUNTY, FARMINGTON DEPT

Discover Bank,	JUDGMENT ORDER		
Plaintiff			
vs.	Case No.: 219703882		
Cindy Dunn, an individual, Defendant	Judge: Hon. RITA CORNISH		

Pursuant to Rule 7(d) of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, the above-entitled case came on for decision on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings. The Court granted Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings. Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

 Plaintiff, Discover Bank is awarded judgment against said Defendant, Cindy Dunn, as requested in Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings, in the amount of:

Principal:	\$ 14985.84	
Accrued Costs of	\$ 435.00	
Payments:	\$ -0.00	
Attorney Fees:	\$	WAIVED
Total Judgment:	\$ 15420.84	

Plus statutory interest at the rate of 2.29% per annum. It is further ordered that this

3492367 BK 8069 PG 582

judgment shall be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs expended in collecting said judgment, case number 219703882.

END OF ORDER

Signature appears at the top of the first page

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/DELIVERY

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing JUDGMENT ORDER was on March 1, 2022, mailed first class, postage-prepaid to:

Cindy Dunn 1160 N 2570 W Layton UT 84041-7732

/s/ Matthew Quis
Legal Assistant for Guglielmo and Associates

3492367 BK 8069 PG 583

GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES

Heather Valerga(14431)

PO Box 41688 Tucson AZ 85717

Tel: (877)325-5700 FAX: (520)325-2480 utah@guglielmolaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff

SECOND DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH DAVIS COUNTY, FARMINGTON DEPT

Discover Bank,

Plaintiff,

VS.

Cindy Dunn, an individual, Defendant INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE REGISTRY OF JUDGMENTS

Civil No.: 219703882

Judge: Hon. RITA CORNISH

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 78B-5-201, as amended, please record the following information:

Name(s) and last known address(es) of Judgment Debtor(s):

Cindy Dunn 1160 N 2570 W Layton UT 84041-7732

2. Address(es) where each judgment debtor received Service of Process:

Cindy Dunn 1160 N 2570 W Layton UT 84041-7732 3492367 BK 8069 PG 584

'Name & Address of the Judgment Creditor: 3.

> Discover Bank C/O Guglielmo & Associates PO Box 41688 Tucson, AZ 85717

Amount of Judgment as entered in the Registry of Judgments: 4. 15420.84

Year of Birth: xx/xx/1951

Driver's License No.: Unknown

Has there been a stay of enforcement entered by any Court? None

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 78B-5-705, I declare under criminal penalty of the State of Utah that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated August 4, 2022.

/s/ Heather Valerga By:

Heather Valerga